
NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARD 
SENT VIA EMAIL AND POSTED  

ON CITY’S WEBSITE  

DATE: June 4, 2024 

RE: Notice of Contract Award 

PROJECT: Wastewater Treatment Plant Phase I Improvement Project 
2024-02 

At their June 3, 2024 meeting, the Scappoose City Council awarded the contract for Wastewater 
Treatment Plant Phase I Improvement Project to McClure and Sons, Inc.  

Sincerely, 

CITY OF SCAPPOOSE 
Charlotte Baker 
Contract Administrator 

Sent via Email to: 

Les McClure, les@mcclureandsons.com 

Jon Varriano, jon@mcclureandsons.com 

CC: 

Dave Sukau, dsukau@scappoose.gov 

Kevin Turner, kturner@scappoose.gov 

Larry Lehman, llehman@scappoose.gov 

Susan Reeves, sreeves@scappoose.gov  
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